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FUNDS FOR SPECIAL SERVICES, H & W DEPT, 187
PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1965 CHAP. 254

much: thereof as shall be found necessary, as designated in the following tabu-
lation, :are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the General Fund not
otherwise appropriated. The breakdown of expenditure shall be as follows:

GENERAL'FUND _ : 1966-67
Bond Interest _ ’ :
All Other $17,500

Debt Retirement
All: Other _ 25,000 -

Effective May 11, 1966

Chapter 252

AN ACT Appropriating Funds for the Completion of the Zoology Building at
. the University of Maine.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Appropriation, . There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Univer-
sity of Maine the sum of $150,000 to complete the construction of the Zoology
Building authorized by section B of chapter 161 of the private and special laws
of 19635.

Effective May 11, 1966

Chapter 253

AN ACT to Implement the State Technical Services Act.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

University of Maine; appropriation. There is appropriated from the General
Fund to the University of Maine the sum of $25,000 to provide for the implemen-
tation of the State Technical Services Act (P. L. 8g-182). Any unexpended bal-
ance shall not lapse but shall remain a continuing carrying account until the pur-
poses of this Act have been accomplished.

Effective May 11, 1966

Chapter 254

AN ACT Appropriating Funds for Eye Care and Special Services Division,
Department of Health and Welfare.

Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legislature do not become effec-
tive until go days after adjournment of the Legislature unless enacted as emer-
gencies; and



